

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 11/08/2001

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)

GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT										
A. Ongoing										
B. Long Term Contract										
C. Delayed										
D. Withdrawn										
E. Resold - Credit										
F. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 4:										

GATE 5 BID OPENING										
G. Valid Bids										
H. No Bids										
I. Delayed										
J. Withdrawn										
K. Resold - Credit										
L. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 5:										

GATE 6 SALE AWARD										
M. Regular Sales	1429.12	2258.17	4457.03	8411.00					5886.15	10669.17
N. Cancelled										
O. Opted/Other Volume										
P. Resold - Credit										
Q. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 6:	1429.12	2258.17	4457.03	8411.00					5886.15	10669.17

R. Personal Use Permits			2395.58	5903.94					2395.58	5903.94
S. Small Commercial Sls			18.00	43.40					18.00	43.40
T. FY Attainment	1429.12	2258.17	6870.61	14358.34					8299.73	16616.51
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	1429.12	2258.17	6870.61	14358.34	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
U. Fiscal Year Target	16800.00	39180.00	3600.00	8231.00					20400.00	47411.00
V. Percent FY Attain	8.5%	5.8%	190.9%	174.4%					40.7%	35.0%

OTHER VOLUME AWARDED - NO CREDIT										
W. Previous FY Volume	110.20	221.00							110.20	221.00
X. Resold-No Credit	175.14	291.90							175.14	291.90

Y. Reoffered-No Credit			

VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD			
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume			

Y. Reoffered-No Credit			

VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD			
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume			

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 11/08/2001

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT										
A. Ongoing	17977.54	35536.25	29473.97	57045.75					47451.51	92582.00
B. Long Term Contract										
C. Delayed										
D. Withdrawn										
E. Resold - Credit										
F. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 4:	17977.54	35536.25	29473.97	57045.75					47451.51	92582.00
GATE 5 BID OPENING										
G. Valid Bids			18.16	32.56					18.16	32.56
H. No Bids			254.99	444.00					254.99	444.00
I. Delayed										
J. Withdrawn										
K. Resold - Credit										
L. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 5:			273.15	476.56					273.15	476.56
GATE 6 SALE AWARD										
M. Regular Sales	1553.28	3094.40	11867.06	22325.34					13420.34	25419.74
N. Cancelled										
O. Opted/Other Volume										
P. Resold - Credit										
Q. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 6:	1553.28	3094.40	11867.06	22325.34					13420.34	25419.74
R. Personal Use Permits	655.70	1678.99	3718.67	9514.93					4374.37	11193.92
S. Small Commercial Sls	41.03	99.23	232.89	562.64					273.92	661.87
T. FY Attainment	20227.55	40408.87	45565.74	89925.22					65793.29	130334.09
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	20227.55	40408.87	45565.74	89925.22	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
U. Fiscal Year Target	19000.00	38000.00	52000.00	104000.00					71000.00	142000.00
V. Percent FY Attain	106.5%	106.3%	87.6%	86.5%					92.7%	91.8%
OTHER VOLUME AWARDED - NO CREDIT										
W. Previous FY Volume	2920.49	5866.58	6101.92	12214.42					9022.41	18081.00
X. Resold-No Credit			254.99	444.00					254.99	444.00

Y. Reoffered-No Credit	8520.80	16236.42		10393.63	19769.58		18914.43	36006.00
------------------------	---------	----------	--	----------	----------	--	----------	----------

VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD			
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume			

Y. Reoffered-No Credit	3220.38	6556.60		895.68	1784.40		4116.06	8341.00
------------------------	---------	---------	--	--------	---------	--	---------	---------

VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD			
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume			

Y. Reoffered-No Credit			

VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD			
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume			

Y. Reoffered-No Credit	12794.10	25464.22		907.42	1804.04		13701.52	27268.26
------------------------	----------	----------	--	--------	---------	--	----------	----------

VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD			
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume			

Y. Reoffered-No Credit			

VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD			
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume			

Y. Reoffered-No Credit			

VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD			
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume			

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 11/08/2001

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT										
A. Ongoing	15523.00	29955.00	11119.00	20774.00					26642.00	50729.00
B. Long Term Contract										
C. Delayed	22.40	16.00							22.40	16.00
D. Withdrawn										
E. Resold - Credit										
F. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 4:	15545.40	29971.00	11119.00	20774.00					26664.40	50745.00
GATE 5 BID OPENING										
G. Valid Bids			6283.00	12518.00			1714.22	4771.00	7997.22	17289.00
H. No Bids	1286.00	2835.00	1144.00	2445.00					2430.00	5280.00
I. Delayed										
J. Withdrawn										
K. Resold - Credit										
L. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 5:	1286.00	2835.00	7427.00	14963.00			1714.22	4771.00	10427.22	22569.00
GATE 6 SALE AWARD										
M. Regular Sales	15300.69	30688.00	7430.80	15191.74	423.29	871.33	8405.48	17051.67	31560.26	63802.74
N. Cancelled										
O. Opted/Other Volume										
P. Resold - Credit										
Q. Reoffered - Credit	1182.00	2384.00	121.00	244.00					1303.00	2628.00
Subtotals Gate 6:	16482.69	33072.00	7551.80	15435.74	423.29	871.33	8405.48	17051.67	32863.26	66430.74
R. Personal Use Permits	606.80	1537.85	1821.85	4613.71					2428.65	6151.56
S. Small Commercial Sls	288.14	803.78	864.75	2411.91					1152.89	3215.69
T. FY Attainment	34209.03	68219.63	28784.40	58198.36	423.29	871.33	10119.70	21822.67	73536.42	149111.99
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	34632.32	69090.96	38904.10	80021.03	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:	10542.99	22694.00			
U. Fiscal Year Target	35100.00	73894.00	48200.00	100841.00					83300.00	174735.00
V. Percent FY Attain	98.7%	93.5%	80.7%	79.4%					88.3%	85.3%
OTHER VOLUME AWARDED - NO CREDIT										
W. Previous FY Volume			11440.20	22476.00					11440.20	22476.00
X. Resold-No Credit			286.00	602.00					286.00	602.00

Y. Reoffered-No Credit	1286.00	2835.00		2601.22	6671.00		3887.22	9506.00
------------------------	---------	---------	--	---------	---------	--	---------	---------

VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD			
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume			

Y. Reoffered-No Credit			

VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD			
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume			

Y. Reoffered-No Credit			

VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD			
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume			

Y. Reoffered-No Credit			

VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD			
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume			

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 11/08/2001

Fiscal Year: 2001 - Cumulative as of 9/30/2001
 Convertible Products

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (MCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (MCF)	REGULAR 17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (MCF)	SALVAGE 17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (MCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (MCF)
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT										
A. Ongoing	60572.60	11979.55	42036.56	8068.45	7450.67	1478.50	372.89	73.90	110432.72	21600.40
B. Long Term Contract										
C. Delayed	22.40	1.60							22.40	1.60
D. Withdrawn										
E. Resold - Credit										
F. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 4:	60595.00	11981.15	42036.56	8068.45	7450.67	1478.50	372.89	73.90	110455.12	21602.00
GATE 5 BID OPENING										
G. Valid Bids	.65	.13	6365.27	1267.66	4116.08	832.25	4871.67	1098.60	15353.67	3198.64
H. No Bids	11512.40	2474.35	1741.34	356.75					13253.74	2831.10
I. Delayed					2790.00	745.20	164.00	43.80	2954.00	789.00
J. Withdrawn										
K. Resold - Credit										
L. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 5:	11513.05	2474.48	8106.61	1624.41	6906.08	1577.45	5035.67	1142.40	31561.41	6818.74
GATE 6 SALE AWARD										
M. Regular Sales	29714.45	5934.79	32858.42	6418.21	16658.06	3282.08	13015.63	2612.05	92246.56	18247.13
N. Cancelled										
O. Opted/Other Volume										
P. Resold - Credit										
Q. Reoffered - Credit	1182.00	238.40	121.00	24.40					1303.00	262.80
Subtotals Gate 6:	30896.45	6173.19	32979.42	6442.61	16658.06	3282.08	13015.63	2612.05	93549.56	18509.93
R. Personal Use Permits	2598.65	682.72	20208.80	5210.24					22807.45	5892.96
S. Small Commercial Sls	429.68	113.80	2533.27	619.25					2962.95	733.05
T. FY Attainment	106032.83	21425.34	105864.66	21964.96	31014.81	6338.03	18424.19	3828.35	261336.49	53556.68
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	137047.64	27763.37	124288.85	25793.31	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:	49439.00	10166.38			
U. Fiscal Year Target		44700.00		33100.00						77800.00
V. Percent FY Attain		62.1%		77.9%						68.8%
OTHER VOLUME AWARDED - NO CREDIT										
W. Previous FY Volume	7453.93	1560.65	18001.33	3564.64					25455.26	5125.29
X. Resold-No Credit	175.14	29.19	540.99	104.60					716.13	133.79

Y. Reoffered-No Credit	25821.28	5109.22		14797.95	3002.90					40619.23	8112.12
------------------------	----------	---------	--	----------	---------	--	--	--	--	----------	---------

VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD											
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume											

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL SUMMARY
 Fiscal Year: 2001 - Cumulative as of 9/30/2001
 Convertible Products

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 11/08/2001

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR 17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	SALVAGE 17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
=====										
FOREST 2										
A. FY Attainment	1429.12	2258.17	6870.61	14358.34					8299.73	16616.51
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	1429.12	2258.17	6870.61	14358.34	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	16800.00	39180.00	3600.00	8231.00					20400.00	47411.00
C. Attainment Percent	8.5%	5.8%	190.9%	174.4%					40.7%	35.0%

FOREST 3										
A. FY Attainment	725.71	1374.80	1584.93	3854.70					2310.64	5229.50
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	725.71	1374.80	1584.93	3854.70	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	1000.00	2060.00	2000.00	4120.00					3000.00	6180.00
C. Attainment Percent	72.6%	66.7%	79.2%	93.6%					77.0%	84.6%

FOREST 4										
A. FY Attainment	20227.55	40408.87	45565.74	89925.22					65793.29	130334.09
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	20227.55	40408.87	45565.74	89925.22	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	19000.00	38000.00	52000.00	104000.00					71000.00	142000.00
C. Attainment Percent	106.5%	106.3%	87.6%	86.5%					92.7%	91.8%

FOREST 5										
A. FY Attainment	7818.44	16094.17	10159.09	21733.30	1791.58	3583.40	342.42	684.60	20111.53	42095.47
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	9610.02	19677.57	10501.51	22417.90	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6: 2134.00 4268.00					
B. FY Target	10000.00	18706.00	5500.00	10945.00					15500.00	29651.00
C. Attainment Percent	96.1%	105.2%	190.9%	204.8%					129.8%	142.0%

FOREST 8										
A. FY Attainment	9199.44	19873.00	651.43	1786.49					9850.87	21659.49
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	9199.44	19873.00	651.43	1786.49	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	9700.00	20500.00	500.00	1200.00					10200.00	21700.00
C. Attainment Percent	94.8%	96.9%	130.3%	148.9%					96.6%	99.8%

FOREST 10										
A. FY Attainment	21553.00	42852.16	3832.77	8910.94	906.00	1815.00			26291.77	53578.10
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	22459.00	44667.16	3832.77	8910.94	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6: 906.00 1815.00					
B. FY Target	18600.00	37200.00	3000.00	6000.00					21600.00	43200.00
C. Attainment Percent	120.7%	120.1%	127.8%	148.5%					121.7%	124.0%

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL SUMMARY

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 11/08/2001

Fiscal Year: 2001 - Cumulative as of 9/30/2001
 Convertible Products

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR		SALVAGE		17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)

FOREST 11										
A. FY Attainment	1999.66	4018.43	1691.73	4029.47	2966.98	5953.00			6658.37	14000.90
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	4966.64	9971.43	1691.73	4029.47	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:		2966.98	5953.00		
B. FY Target	12500.00	28038.00	2000.00	4800.00					14500.00	32838.00
C. Attainment Percent	39.7%	35.6%	84.6%	83.9%					45.9%	42.6%

FOREST 12										
A. FY Attainment	856.07	2177.44	1264.26	3214.62					2120.33	5392.06
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	856.07	2177.44	1264.26	3214.62	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	700.00	1600.00	11300.00	27200.00					12000.00	28800.00
C. Attainment Percent	122.3%	136.1%	11.2%	11.8%					17.7%	18.7%

FOREST 14										
A. FY Attainment	34209.03	68219.63	28784.40	58198.36	423.29	871.33	10119.70	21822.67	73536.42	149111.99
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	34632.32	69090.96	38904.10	80021.03	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:		10542.99	22694.00		
B. FY Target	35100.00	73894.00	48200.00	100841.00					83300.00	174735.00
C. Attainment Percent	98.7%	93.5%	80.7%	79.4%					88.3%	85.3%

FOREST 15										
A. FY Attainment	7064.64	14961.07	1637.24	4073.40					8701.88	19034.47
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	7064.64	14961.07	1637.24	4073.40	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	14000.00	33292.00	3000.00	7134.00					17000.00	40426.00
C. Attainment Percent	50.5%	44.9%	54.6%	57.1%					51.2%	47.1%

FOREST 16										
A. FY Attainment	950.17	2015.63	2224.42	5503.47	19235.09	40412.47	5666.94	11577.25	28076.62	59508.82
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	20185.26	42428.10	7891.36	17080.72	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:		24902.03	51989.72		
B. FY Target	15600.00	34264.00	18400.00	40361.00					34000.00	74625.00
C. Attainment Percent	129.4%	123.8%	42.9%	42.3%					82.6%	79.7%

FOREST 17										
A. FY Attainment			1598.04	4061.34	5691.87	10745.03	2295.13	4198.97	9585.04	19005.34
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	5691.87	10745.03	3893.17	8260.31	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:		7987.00	14944.00		
B. FY Target	6800.00	12100.00	13700.00	24369.00					20500.00	36469.00
C. Attainment Percent	83.7%	88.8%	28.4%	33.9%					46.8%	52.1%

Fiscal Year: Selected volumes on this report are determined by the Planned Gate 5 date.

COLUMNS:

- Regular 17.1 (MBF) and 77.4 (CCF/MCF):
Any volume which is not identified by a salvage pct and does not contain a Buy-back (B) or Carry-over (C) Other Volume Type code.
- Salvage 17.2 (MBF) and 77.5 (CCF/MCF):
Any volume identified by a salvage percentage and does not contain a Buy-back (B) or Carry-over (C) Other Volume Type code.
- Other (17.3 & 77.6):
Any volume which contains a Buy-back (B) or Carry-over (C) Other Volume Type code.
- Total 17.0 (MBF) and 77.3 (CCF/MCF):
Sum of Regular, Salvage, and Other volume.

ROWS:

- Gate 4 ADVERTISEMENT: Volume where latest gate = 4 and accomplished date is in specified reporting period.
- A. Ongoing: Progressing normally.
- B. Long Term Contract: Contract is Long Term (R10 only).
- C. Delayed: Current sale status is delayed (D).
- D. Withdrawn: Current sale status is withdrawn (W).
- E. Resold - Credit: Remaining volume from Defaulted sale that is offered and credit taken.
- F. Reoffered - Credit: Volume previously offered but not bid and reworked for new credit.
- Subtotals Gate 4: Sum of lines A through F.
- Gate 5 BID OPENING: Volume where latest gate = 5 and accomplished date is in specified reporting period.
- G. Valid Bids: Progressing Normally and bids accepted.
- H. No Bids: Bids were not received.
- I. Delayed: Current sale status is delayed (D).
- J. Withdrawn: Current sale status is withdrawn (W).
- K. Resold - Credit: Remaining volume from Defaulted sales that received valid bids and credit taken.
- L. Reoffered - Credit: Volume previously offered but not bid and reworked for new credit.
- Subtotals Gate 5: Sum of lines G through L.
- Gate 6 SALE AWARD: Volume where latest gate = 6 and accomplished date is in specified reporting period.
- M. Regular Sales: Progressing normally.
- N. Cancelled: Volume which defaulted or has terminated abnormally.
- O. Opted/Other Volume: Volume credited during the specified reporting period.
- P. Resold - Credit: Remaining volume from Defaulted sale and credit taken.
- Q. Reoffered - Credit: Volume previously offered but not bid and reworked for new credit.
- Subtotals Gate 6: Sum of lines M through Q.
- R. Personal Use Permits: Non-commercial Permit sales.
- S. Small Commercial Sls: Commercial Permit sales.
- T. FY Attainment: Sums of Reg, Salvage, and Other Volume Type for Management Attainment Reporting (MAR).
- TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT: Vol from Other (17.3&77.6) is added to Reg and Salv tots for FY Attainment calculations.
- U. Fiscal Year Target: Assigned MAR Target.
- V. Percent FY Attainment: Percent of MAR Target Accomplished.
- OTHER VOLUME AWARDED - NO CREDIT: Volume where credit is not applied toward MAR.
- W. Previous FY Volume: Volume awarded from a previous FY bid excluding Resold-No Credit and Reoffered-No Credit.
- X. Resold-No Credit: Remaining Volume from Defaulted sale.

Y. Reoffered-No Credit: Volume previously offered for which credit will not be applied.
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD: Adjustments in specified reporting period.
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume: Volume, other than Opted Volume, added to contract.